11/2	
11/169	RECOR

01-20-1999



Docket No: 3DG-102

	100 and 101 index 101 index 101 index
	100945271
To: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies.
Submission Type: OF E JAN 0 7 1999	New; Resubmission (Non-Recordation), Document ID#: Correction of PTO Error: Reel #; Frame # Corrective Document: Reel #; Frame #
Conveyance Type Programmes	X Assignment; License Merger; Security Agreement; Change of Name: Other:
Conveying Party(ies):	James A. Sethian Execution date: 12/23/1998 1652 Fell St. San Francisco, CA 94117
	Alexander M. Popovici Execution date: 01/04/1999 786 La Mesa Dr. Portola Valley, CA 94028
Receiving Party:	3DGeo Development, Inc. 465 Fairchild Dr., Suite 226 Mountain View, CA 94043
	(note: if document to be recorded is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled (1) the United States, an appointment of a U.S. representative must be attached)
Patent(s) or Patent Application(s):	☐ filed herewith, executed by the first named inventor on X application number (s): 09/175,743 ☐ patent number (s)
4/1998 @LHKANGond@0000014@d99\$35743	Andrei Popovici
2:581 40.00 OP	1840 Gateway Dr., Second Floor San Mateo, CA 94404 Telephone Number: (650) 378-1440
Number of Properties Involved:	1
Fre amount: Method of payment:	\$40 X Enclosed; Deposit Account, Number:
Statement and Signature	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing: Reg. No.	Andrei D. Popovici 42,401
Signature: A 7	Date: Jen 4 ^{t4} , 1999
	Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Docket No: 3DG-102

Whereas, we James A. Sethian of San Francisco, CA, and Alexander M. Popovici of Portola Valley, CA, hereinafter

referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Three-Dimensional Seismic Imaging of Complex Velocity Structures
for which an application for a United States Patent was
X filed on 10/20/1998 , application number 09/175,743 .
executed on and is filed herewith.
Whereas 3DGeo Development, Inc. of Mountain View, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 465 Fairchild Dr. Suite 226, Mountain View, CA 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, ritle, and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we. Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the fit and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante therefor in the United States and any foreign countries, any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of sa application; any reissue or extension of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection Industrial Property. We, Applicants, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue sa Urited States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, at for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. The conditions of the Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives and shall binding upon said Applicants, their heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective date-marked below:
James A. Sethian: Date: 12/23/98
State of: California County of: Mamola
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
Ballar foreguent Managery Notary Public RARBARA FORESMAN-MORRISEY COMM. # 1059650 Notary Public — California ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 21, 1999
Alexander M. Popovici: Athan Date: 4th Jav. 4. 16.6
State of: (Ac Forest County of: Sawing Causes.
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of fast, 1994

Notary Public



Assignme it